Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10-T.-DC 24 V
Issue D (041012) 6 - 39
6
Description
Technical data  (Tambient = 25 °C, operating voltage US = DC 24 V)
ESX10-TD
Electronic circuit protector type ESX10-T is designed to ensure

       6/8/10 A adjustable (only ESX10-TD-...-X280)
       2/3/4 A adjustable (only ESX10-TD-101-...-X282)
ESX10 - TA 1 0 0  - DC 24 V -6 A ordering example
● The user should ensure that the cable cross sections of the relevant
load circuit are suitable for the current rating of the ESX10-T used.
● Automatic start-up of machinery after shut down must be prevented
(Machinery Directive 98/37/EG and EN 60204-1). In the event of
a short circuit or overload the load circuit will be disconnected
electronically by the ESX10-T.
Description of ESX10-T signal inputs and outputs see wiring
diagrams.
Table 1: voltage drop, current limitation, max. load current
Notes
current
rating IN
typically voltage
drop UON at IN
active current
limitation ILimit
(typically)
max. load current at
100% ON duty
Ta = 40 ° C Ta = 50 ° C
0.5 A 70 mV 1.8 x IN 0.5 A 0.5 A
1 A 80 mV 1.8 x IN 1 A 1 A
2 A 130 mV 1.8 x IN 2 A 2 A
3 A 80 mV 1.8 x IN 3 A 3 A
4 A 100 mV 1.8 x IN 4 A 4 A
6 A 130 mV 1.8 x IN 6 A 5 A
8 A 120 mV 1.5 x IN 8 A 7 A
10 A 150 mV 1.5 x IN 10 A 9 A
12 A 180 mV 1.3 x IN 12 A 10,8 A
[0.5/1/2 A] 70/80/130 mV 1.4 x IN 0.5/1/2 A 0.5/1/2 A
[2/3/4 A] 130/80/100 mV 1.4 x IN 2/3/4 A 2/3/4 A
[2/4/6 A] 130/100/130 mV 1.4 x IN 2/4/6 A 2/4/5 A
[6/8/10 A] 130/120/150 mV 1.4 x IN 6/8/10 A 5/7/9 A
Attention:
when mounted side-by-side without convection the ESX10-T should not carry
more than 80 % of its rated load with 100 % ON duty due to thermal effects.
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
ESX10-TA/TB 0.5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 0.5 / 1 / 2 2 / 4 / 6 6 / 8 / 10
ESX10-TA-100-DC24V- x x x x x x x x x
ESX10-TB-101-DC24V- x x x x x x x x x
ESX10-TD 0.5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 0.5 / 1 / 2 2 / 4 / 6 6 / 8 / 10
ESX10-TD-101-DC24V- x x x
Preferred types WEN
Type No.
ESX10 Electronic Circuit Protector, with current limitation
 Mounting and design
 TA rail mounting, without signal contact
 TB rail mounting, with signal contact and slot
  for busbars and jumpers
  Version
  1 standard, without physical isolation
   Signal input
   0 without signal input
   1 with control input IN+
   2 with reset input RE,
     Signal outputs
    0 without signal output
    1 signal contact N/O
    2 signal contact N/C
    4 status output SF
    7 inverse status output SF
     Operating voltage
     DC 24 V rated voltage DC 24 V
      Current rating
      0.5...12 A
       Approvals
       E ATEX
ESX10 - TB-1    0  1- DC 24 V-   6 A -E Ordering information
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10-T.-DC 24 V